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General information
on the XE cooling towers.

Operating principle.
The Polacel cooling tower type XE operates according to the crossflow principle.
The water to be cooled is fed into a reseryoir and ttrough holes in the bottom equally
distributed over the cooling tower iitt. ttre fatling water transfers heat to the air, sucked
in by an axial fan, by evaporation and direct contact. The water is collected again in a
reseffoir at the bottom of the tower and can be used again for cooling purposes.

Selection
of consfrrrction
materials.
Polacel has based the
selection of construction
materials for the towers on
the requirement of complete
conosion and chemical
resistance. This has been
achieved through the
exclusive use of
polypropylene, glassfibre
reinforced polyester and
stainless steel.

Gasing.
The casing of the cooling
tower is made of glassfibre
reinforced polyester panels
which are connected with SS-
bolts to a SS-hollow profile
frame. This frame is bolted
together with the water
collection reseruoir to the hot
dipped galvanized steel
foundation beams.

lfihter diskibution
system.
The water inlet resenroir is
made oI glassfibre reinforced
polyester. Through the
polyethylene nozzles in the
bottom of the wateneseryoir,
the water is egually spread
over the cooling tower fiIl.
The water reseryoirs of the
cooling tower are very easy
to clean.

Air inlet bHnds.
In order to keep splash-water
losses and waterlosses during
strong Ersts of wind to a
minimum, hot-pressed
glassfibre reinforced
polyester blinds are mounted
between the vertical SS 304' 
hollow profiles.

I'lan rurit.
A fan hood of glassfibre
reinforced polyester ensures
an aerodynamically smooth
flow of the water-vapour
saturated air towards the fan.
The axial fan itself is made of
polypropylene and mounted
directly to a low speed
electrical motor, specially
deVeloped for use in very
humid environments (IP 55).
The fan/motor combination is
fastened to a stainless steel
frame.

Fill.
The cooling tower fill is made
of PV.C. sheets which are
suitable for a maximum water
temperature of 55oC. The low
pressure drop of the
crossflow packing causes
low energy costs.
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Polacel sizing and engineering data fortr(E cooling towetrs.
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Selection tables for XE cooling toweÍs.
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ïbnder specification.
How to rrrite a Polacel XE cooling tower in youï tender speciÍication.
Example cooling tower speciÍicaíion t]rye XE.

IYpe L Airspeed2,Sm/sec. +h;;"

\ range(oC)

ï,tJi.'\
4 6 7 I a

#;Ë i
t u s ,
-{$.
$rÈP'
Èrl$rl

Illi;

::l

TI,VB= lB oC 3
5
7
I

20.3
31.1
42.5
50.0

t7.7
26.2
35,4
4 5,4

r 5.6
23.0
30.8
39.3

14.2
2 0.8
27.6
34.9

13.3
I9 .  I
25. I
3 r.6

12,6
17.9
23.2
29.2

12.0
16.7
2l .B
27.2

11,5
15.8
2 0.6
2 5.5

Ï\ iVB=21oC 3
5
7
I

22.4
34,3
47.2
50.0

r 9.5
28.9
39.3
50.0

17,2
2 5.6
34.2
43.6

15.7
23.0
30.6
38,8

14.6
2 l . t
27.8
35.2

13.9
19.7
2 5.9
32,4

1 3,2
18,5
24.1
30.1

12.7
I7 .5
22.7
28.3

ÏWB=240C 3
5
7
I

24.8
38.2
50.0
50,0

2 t . 5
3 2,3
43.8
50.0

t9 . I
28.3
3?.9
48.7

t7.7
25.4
33.9
43.2

l6 . I
2 3.3
31.1
39.0

I5 .4
21 .8
28.7
35.9

14.6
2 0.5
2 6,8
3 3.4

14.0
19.4
25.2
3l .5

T\)VB=270C3
5
7
I

27.8
42.3
50.0
50.0

2 3.8
35.8
48.7
50.0

21.2
31.4
42.3
50.0

19.5
2 8.3
37.9
48.0

I8 .1
26. r
34.5

17.0
24.2
31 .8
40.1

16.2
22.7
29.7
3 7.3

I 5.5
21 ,6
2 8.0
35.0

General.
Manufacturer :Polacel
Cooling principle : crossflow
TVpe : XE 2.360 - VL
Number of cells : 3

Design conditions.
Cooling capacity :624 kw
Water quantity :24,81/s
Temperature in/out :32/26"C
Max. wet bulb temperature :ZLoC

Technical speciÍication per ty;
Required waterpressure
Number of fans
Motorpower
Motor speed
Electrical supply
Class of insulation
Dimensions per cell: hèight

f'ï?ïi
Shippingweight
Operating weight
SPL at 10 mtr per unit

)e.
i none
I J

:3  x  l . l kw
r 720 rpm
r380V /50H2
:IP 55
:2540 mm
:3950 mm
',2270 mm
: 1300 kg
:3700 kg
:56 dB(A)

Material speciÍïcation.
Casing : glassfibre reinforced polyester
Ftamewoik : Stainless steel
Filr
Water supply pipe
Water distribution
Airinlet louvres
Fan blades
Fan support
Water basin
Water basin support
Bolts and nuts

p.v.c.
glassfibre reinforced polyester
glassfibre reinforced polyester .
glassfibre reinforced polyester
polypropylene
stainless steel
glassfibre reinforced polyester
hot dipped galvanized
stainless steel

Cooling tower complete with:
o drain and overÍlow connections
o make up with floatvalve (max.2,5 atm.)
o suction strainer
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Selection tables for XE cooling towerrs.

How to select a Determine approach:
1 \^ r2 -TYyb=5oG

Selection procedure:

The selection tables gle
values for the specific
waterflow R (m3/m2. hr).

Polacel cooling
tower type XE.

specific water flow.
Select a cooling tower model
from the tables, taking into
account the fact that the wet
surface in the table (second
column) is greater than or
equal to the necessary tower
surface.

Design conditions
(example):
o circulating^water quantity

Qw = 90 mr/hr
o water inlet temperature

Trnrl = 3Z "C

o water outlet temlrerature
Tnrz : 29 "C

o ïf,let bulb temperature
fi^rb = 24oC

Determine range:
1\^r l - I \^r2:8oC

Engineering data.

To determine the necessary
tower surface, devide the
circulating water flow by the

XX type Fillheight

Vt
L
M
H

p - l 0 n

R = 23,3
R = 27.8
R = 31.9

Cooling
Tower
type

Necessary
surface

tower(ma)

Selected Cooling
towermodel

\ I Ï
Y I J

t
M
H

1 7 4

3,86
3,24
2,82

xE 2.480 - Vt
xE 2.360 - t
xE 2,360 - M
xE 2,240 - H

x82.240
xE 2.160

xE 2,080
xE 2,120

Dimensions of
connecting
flanges.

Flange sizes according to DIN 2501 (ND 10) and
NEN sB2 r (ND r 0).
Material: P.V.C. or glassfiber reïnforced polyester.
Note: Àl l  dimensions in mm.

I'lominal
0pening

flange ïteaded bolts

nu K d d1 h
Quan-
tity

Dimension
bolts

t 5
20
25
35
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50
65
BO

100
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250
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l u c
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ïilhy Polacel re cooling toweÍs?

Irow noise level.

The polypropylene axial fans
on the XE cooling towers
provide, in combination with
the direct driving system and
the low pressure drop of the
fill, a low noise level.

Low energfy
.  / a

GOnSuntpuon.
The cross flow design with
PV.C. fill provides a low
pressure drop which results
in a low motor power
consumption. The gravity
water distribution system
saves pump energy.

,

-
----
---
I

-.

- -
I

I-
---

f

.-

polacel
rmrEn\Ír\
l c l l  t l
RF- member

-

Irong operation
time.
Through the exclusive
materials which we use, the
cooling towers meet with the
requirements of being
completely conosion and
chemical resistant.In
combination with the direct
driving system of the fan this
gruarantees a long operation
time.

Gompact
appearance.
The XE coolinq tower is
eguiped with tÉe crossflow
modular design which results
in a most compact tower size.
The model is developed in
such a way that despatch in a
container is possible which
saves costs of seaworthy
packing and benefits in this
way the export purposes.

Irow maintenance
costs.
The cooling tower being
equiped with an inspection
door, the water distribution
system and internal parts of
the cooling tower are easily
accessible. Moreover,
because of the direct driving
system of the fan the cooling
tower hardly reguires any
maintenance.

Polacel BV
Vlijtstraat 25
PO box 296
7000 AG Doetinchem
Netherlands
Telex 45948
Telefa:< 3l (0)8340 -44884
Tel. 3(0)8340-33034
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